issued upon the sale or transfer of any Shares issued upon exercise of any such Options into Shares.

Refer to Sections 6.2 and 6.3 for a summary of the Lead Manager Mandate and the Acacia Mandate (respectively).

1.3 CONDITIONAL OFFERS
The Offers under this Prospectus are conditional upon the following events occurring:

(a) the Company raising not less than the Minimum Subscription, being $7,000,000 (before costs), under the Public Offer
(see Section 1.1(b));

(b) ASX granting conditional approval for the Company’s Admission on conditions satisfactory to the Company; and

(c) to the extent required by ASX or the Listing Rules, certain persons entering into a restriction deed or being provided
with a restriction notice imposing such restrictions on trading on the Company’s Securities as mandated by the Listing
Rules.

If these conditions are not satisfied, then the Offers will not proceed and the Company will repay all Application Monies
received under the Offers (without interest) in accordance with the Corporations Act.

1.4 PROPOSED USE OF FUNDS
Following Admission, it is anticipated that the following funds will be available to the Company:

Source of funds $ (Minimum Subscription) $ (Minimum Subscription)

Existing cash as at the date of this
Prospectus

$624,648 $624,648

Proceeds from the Public Offer $7,000,000 $9,000,000

Total funds available $7,624,648 $9,624,648

DETAILS OF THE OFFERS

24 PROSPECTUS |  BASIN ENERGY

Uses of funds

Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

Year 1 Year 2 Year 1 Year 2

$ % $ % $ % $ %

North
Millennium
exploration1

$521,616 6.8% $1,978,385 25.9% $521,616 5.4% $2,338,385 24.3%

Marshall
exploration1 $252,720 3.3% $843,600 11.1% $252,720 2.6% $1,203,600 12.5%

Geikie
exploration1 $1,624,704 21.3% $875,296 11.5% $1,624,704 16.9% $1,235,296 12.8%

Exclusivity
Payments $125,000 1.6% $0 0.0% $125,000 1.3% $0 0.0%

Working Capital2 $321,899 4.2% $370,874 4.9% $595,984 6.2% $893,976 9.3%

Costs of the
Offers3 $710,554 9.3% $0 0.0% $833,367 8.7% $0 0.0%

TOTAL $3,556,493 46.6% $4,068,155 53.4% $3,953,391 41.1% $5,671,257 58.9%

The following table shows the intended use of funds in the two year period following Admission:

1. See Section 2.9 for further information on the Company’s exploration budget.
2. Working capital includes the general costs associated with the management and operation of the business including administration

expenses, rent and other associated costs. Working capital also includes surplus funds and funds for potential future acquisition costs
which include costs required for the identification of new projects and opportunistic acquisitions. The Company notes that:
(a) it is not currently considering other acquisitions;